

An educated choice

Tobacco Valley Teachers Federal Credit Union

182 South Road, Enfield, CT 06082 860-253-4780 800-749-8305 www.tvtfcu.org

Join Us on Facebook Check Our YouTube Channel

Tobacco Valley Teachers Federal Credit Union Offering \$500 Scholarship Award

Enfield, CT – April 13, 2017 - The Tobacco Valley Teachers Federal Credit Union (TVTFCU) is pleased to announce that they are offering their Annual \$500 Scholarship Award to a credit union member who exemplifies scholastic achievement and community service. Applicants must be Tobacco Valley Teachers Federal Credit Union members in good standing who are graduating seniors and will be attending an institution of higher learning in the fall. Visit their web site or call their office for information on how to become a member and to obtain a scholarship application. Enfield High School students are automatically eligible for membership. An application must be filled out and returned to the credit union for consideration by May 1.

For more information about the credit union, visit their web site: <u>www.tvtfcu.org</u>, find them on <u>Facebook</u>, visit their <u>YouTube Channel: tvtfcuinenfield</u>, call them at 860-253-4780 or stop by their office which is located at 182 South Road in Enfield.

TVTFCU is a not-for-profit, member owned, financial co-operative which has been serving its members since 1936. Financial services include savings and checking accounts, youth accounts. online account management, a variety of loans, mortgages and more. TVTFCU's field of membership includes: All public and non-public school employees who work in the towns of Enfield, East Windsor, Windsor, Windsor Locks, Suffield and Somers, Connecticut; Enfield High School students; Employees of Community Health Resources and Employees, commissioners and volunteers of the Enfield Fire Department, plus, spouses of persons who died while within the field of membership of this credit union, persons retired as pensioners or annuitants from the above employment, members of their immediate families and organization of such persons.